Company are presently listed, by making a delisting offer in accordance with the SEBI Delisting 
Regulations (“Delisting Proposal” or “Delisting Offer”) 

3. As on the date of the Initial Public Announcement, the Promoter and Promoter Group of the 

company holds 36,70,436 (Thirty Six Lakhs Seventy Thousand Four Hundred and Thirty Six) 
Equity Shares, representing 71.39% of the total issued and paid-up equity share capital of the 
Company and the Public Shareholders hold 14,70,894 (Fourteen Lakhs Seventy Thousand Eight 
Hundred and Ninety Four) Equity Shares representing 28.61% of the total issued and paid-up 
equity share capital of the Company. 

4. In the aforesaid Initial Public Announcement, the Acquirers has specified the following rationale 

for the Delisting Offer: 

4.1. The proposed delisting will enable the Acquirers and members of Promoter and Promoter

[...]

The Delisting Offer, in the Board's opinion, is in the interest of the shareholders of the 

Company. 

7. Further, the Board took on record the letter dated February 20, 2026 received for and on behalf 
of the Acquirers informing the Company that the floor price for the Delisting offer is ₹273.36/- 
(Indian Rupees Two Hundred Seventy-Three and Thirty-Six Paise Only) per Equity Share, which 
is determined in accordance with Regulation 19A of the SEBI Delisting Regulations (“Floor 
Price”). In support of the aforesaid, the letter was accompanied by a valuation report dated 
February 20, 2026, issued by Mr.